Received: 10/30/2014

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 11/13/2014

Time Warner Cable Information Services (New York), LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable P.S.C. No. 3 – Telephone

Effective Date: November 13, 2014

Leaf: 69.2 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

LOCAL AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

SECTION 3 – SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS (CONT'D.)

3.1 VOICE SERVICE (CONT'D.)

3.1.5 Business Class SIP Trunk Service (Cont'd.)

C. Rates

Service is provided on a term basis only, with a minimum term period of one (1) year per call path with a minimum of six call paths and a maximum of 200 call (C) paths. Term discounts are applied to the Monthly Recurring. Local calling is included in the Monthly Recurring Charge.

	Monthly Recurring Charges
SIP Trunk Call Path (per call path - minimum 6)	\$18.00
Discount for Term	11% - 22%
Trunk Overflow	\$24.95
DID Number Blocks – Block of 20	\$3.00
Block of 100	\$15.00
	Non-Recurring Charges
Installation	\$350.00

(**D**)

 (\mathbf{D})

Some material previously found on this Leaf is now found on Leaf 69.3, Revision 0

Issued By: Michael W. Quinn, Secretary 60 Columbus Circle, New York, NY 10023

(T)

NY11403